
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 1912 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

108TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

(Filing No. H-988) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"A"to H.P. 1876, L.D. 1912, RESOLVE.~r 

to Appeal the Decision of State Claims Board Regarding Property 

Damage Claims from Collapse of Building at Northern Maine 

Vocational-Technical Institute. 

Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title 

and inserting in its place the following: 

'Claims appeal to the Legislature. Resolved: That the 

decision of the State Claims Board be appealed to the Legislature 

pursuant to the Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 1510, subsection 

li and be it further 

Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund 

the sum of $4,132.84 to reimburse the following persons in the 

amounts indicated as a full and final settlement of their claims 

for property damage against the State due to the collapse of a 

building at Northern Maine vocational-Technical Institute: 

William H. Bess, Jr. $ 700.00 

Wayne L. Dube 403.19 

David G. Stickney and 
Travis Turner 691.30 

Adelbert Sutherland 338.35 

Gerald Vaughan 2,000.00 

$4,132.84' 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" ~to H.P. 1876, L.D. 1912 -2-

Statement of Fact 

This amendment revises the amount of claims by Gerald 

Vaughan and Adelbert Sutherland and it adds 3 other claims by 

students who suffered damage to their automobiles in the same 

incident. 

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Legal Affairs. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
1/30/78 

(Fi ling No. H-988) 




